Federal Aviation
Administration
Joint Centers of Excellence for Advanced Materials
Presented by:
Nicole Stahl
NIAR – Wichita State University
JAMS Technical Review
September 29, 2021

C273 Failure Codes
First Character Second Character Third Character
Failure Type Code Failure Area Code Failure Location Code
Core Shear S At End A Top T
Interface failure I Gage (within core) G Middle M
Explosive X One Corner C Bottom B
Other O Various V Entire Length E
Unknown U Various V
Unknown U
Joint Centers of Excellence for Advanced Materials
Previous Work – Flatwise Tension Data
10NIAR – Wichita State University JAMS Technical Review - September 29, 2021
Test Temp
Flatwise Tensile Strength
(psi)
C.V. (%)
C297
RTD 340.6 0.9165
ETD 328.2 2.473
ETW 296.0 2.514
Joint Centers of Excellence for Advanced Materials
Previous Work – Flatwise Tension Data
11NIAR – Wichita State University JAMS Technical Review - September 29, 2021
Test Temp Failure Mode
Specimen
Geometry
Speed
C297
RTD
CORE FAILURE
2"X2"
TEST SPEED FOR CMH17-Panel 1-C297-
RTD-1: 0.02 in/min
TEST SPEED FOR CMH17-Panel 1-C297-
RTD-2: 0.008 in/min
TEST SPEED FOR CMH17-Panel 1-C297-
RTD-(3-5): 0.005 in/min
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
ETD
CORE FAILURE
TEST SPEED FOR CMH17-Panel 1-C297-
ETD1-1: 0.02 in/min
TEST SPEED FOR CMH17-Panel 1-C297-
ETD1-(2-5): 0.006 in/min
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
ETW
CORE FAILURE
TEST SPEED FOR CMH17-Panel 1-C297-
ETW1-1: 0.02 in/min
TEST SPEED FOR CMH17-Panel 1-C297-
ETW1-(2-5): 0.0064 in/min
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
CORE FAILURE
Joint Centers of Excellence for Advanced Materials
Previous Work – Bare and Stabilized Compression Data
12NIAR – Wichita State University JAMS Technical Review - September 29, 2021
Test Direction Temp
Flatwise Compression
Strength (psi)
C.V. (%)
Flatwise
Compression
Modulus (ksi)
C.V. (%)
C365